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HQI CIA fJINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS "ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 I V 1# : ,£ I ~ 7'$j 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 VEWL.I#: ________ __ 

I-171#: __ ~Y __ ~N~0 __ 
EXIT VISAI#: __________ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RFUISTRATIOn FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

'l'he purpose or this rorm is to identif'.y persons who are or were rormer ly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility ror U.S. 
admission Tia the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

~. APPLICAn' III VIE'l'lIAM Holt #J G= 
----~I~a~s~t~~------ XU&N 

Midne 
He, 
First 

Current Address: Igt;' &lte Itltt) ex. dO:; Ho (:'Jft M [ N H t,I rY UN, 

Date or Birth: 3- /s _ (9~J.. Pace or Birth: fVlH1171lue) NIlI4 DINH, liN. 

Previous Occupation (be1'ore 1915) $ucnd b~t\J:ti.,t &c.'c.t. OfbCM<. ~;4-
<- & Position) Of S'W1J ~~, 

2. TIME SPEIJ'l' IN RE-EDUCATIOI CAMP Dates: From H- lq7> '1'0 Aq_ '1- (V 7B 
Years: '1 Months : 3 Davs: ----_!~I---- __ ~.~_____ ~ " ______ __ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: N 4th) X,u It- A.l H-oA N6c 
Name 

       -
Address and '1'clephone Number . 

4. NAM.C3 OF RELATIVF:>/ACQU.AIIrT.AllCm IN THE J,J.S. 

lame! Address & '1'clt;Phone Number Reationship 

&~OWW 
. . 

NGH T 1 VUlt tJ HvltbJfc 

Ir you are eligible to rile ror the applicant under Category I or the ODP criteria 
and have not riled an Af'ridavit of' Reationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition ror reatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form I-~30 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: _+-I -=-c.....=rJS~-::::---=<?3'!!C.1-;q'-"'o'--_ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): Ho/t)Jg- XU!±N Nfl.f 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE o Ii' BIRTH RELA'rIONSHIP '1'0 
PA. 

tfO/t-WG- 111-1 CHlN _ $ffj,efl. I tV L/tw 03 -.?to - ;2..8 f)J,"~ 

H-oItN6- IHI -u.lJ Al&-- /VI f3eG 07- ~/- hq 

ltCJlt-lV 6- 1-0 W-tr NI3PifFW OS-lo - D6 Son 

IHIlt 11fl TU'tET ;Jrr:- - cO' _0/_ ~l/. 

o~ -

~lt-foJ~ THI ~1 eti- P/ftu, IV 4- f..fleeE {( - " - G, " rfI4.-

Uo4-J..f6r- HUt( PH- Ltoc AfcPltGW Ol--C> i_ 6 ~ Sen,., 

tfultN4- VINN- lA.t: ~Pltew os-.. - q (111 

S 

tJ6-fAl(ev N.I/." Plft 1I1+- tV ~aMd Ad~~ oCj _ ~ b'- 7 ~ CFta....d (!L,rJ d 

N (j-lA. '16N w. /...J!>fVG- PJ.l.f - ')1 - {f:I_ d.'(- 7'-1 _ )1 ...... 

- - ..... h_ 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

7a..144 (, 4<) a ,t,u.e 1 

5 .. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



....... , , ....... , 
HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAl PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205.0635 IVII : ____ _ 
TELEPHONE: 703·S6()"()()S8 VEWL.1f : ____ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATIOII FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

I-1711f: __ ~Y_~N~O~ 
EXIT VISA#: ______ _ 

'l'he purpose o~ this ~ora is to identif'y persons who are or were ~ormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility ~or U.S. 
admission Tia the Orderly Departure Prograa can be established. 

XU/tN HtH 
Middle First 

Current Address: I!?..£ /kite flft ) 

Date o~ Birth: 3-1$- (92.2.. Place o~ Birth: Nflll1IAue) NOM DINH, 7IN. 

PreYious Occupation (be~ore 1.915) !>u.p'YI d biuixttaui= Pof}(j) OlliCM <.. ~;~L 
<Bank & Position) B{ £~P'tJ ~~, rrr tJ 

2. TIM.! spnrrIl RB-EDUCATIOI CAMP Dates: From H lq7'£ 'l'o Aq_ '1- (97JJ 
Years: .3 Months: .3 Days :. ___ _ 

3. SPOIISOR'S llAME: NCrHI I Xu 8: A.J trod Nti: 
Bame 

  

4. BMm) OF RELA'l'IYm/ACQUAIlITAIICF.S IB TIlE p.S. 

Bame! Address & Telc;phone Number Relationship 

&-! olew 

- . 

I~ you are eligible to ~ile ~or the applicant under Category I o~ the ODP criteria 
and baye not ~iled an M~idarlt o~ Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to peti tion ~or relatives in Vietnam. on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: _-I-I-=-~dlS~-::::.......:<t3~q~O:....-_ 
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, 
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): HoltMg- Xtt8-:rJ HAl 

(Listed on pa~e 1) 

---
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OIl' BIRTH RELA'fIONSHIP '1'0 

PA. 

tfOlrrJ{f WI CH(rJ _ $ fS ~ 12. ,/1.1 l./tw 03 -h -.2..8 tAlll~ 

H-olt~& -UD Al&-- }.flee£. 07- ~/- hlJ 

fft!>1f' rJ Cr 1-0 tJ({- AlEPuew uS-lo - Db Sen, 

IHUt 11ft TUyET IJr~ 'C- 06 _0/_ >1./. 

o~ -

Jtolt-ru~ THI ~1 elf Pltuc IU Cr IVletEi tr - ,(; ~ (;, d. /~ 

flt>A-kfb- liLH( PH- lAde AfCPltGW O~--C> 'g_ 6.3 San 

ftoltN6r- VtNf4. Ue NE.Plff3W 0.>-- - 9 0'1 

S 
N &t). '1 e= f./ IV. II~ Plff 'VA-rJ tP-ta,c... cl "fI' -e e.e "Cf - 0 b .- 7; CFt~d~.ld 

NG-a'16fJ f\" i-oNG- Pit, -)1 - t a - ;)..7- 7lf _ '1 ..... 

- - -117_ 

DEPENDENT! S ADDRESS ; (if different from abov'e) 

5a.w (. & qiau.e , 

5 •. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



/~, .. ~.:. P.O. Box WRC Nyack, N •• York 10980· Plione: 914/268-413501'800/431-2808 Telex: 646313 

JfIl'r7 Ballard, executly. d.1:rector 

.e"" .... nice. BlYlaion 

Date: 
TO: Mr. Art Roos --I--+~---

Regarding: Orderly Departure Program from VietNam 

Enclosed please find ODP forms and supporting documents for the following 
refugees: 

NAME 

1 • HOANG XUAN HAL 

2. HOANG THI CHI.'V 

3. HOANG THI GUONG 

4. HOANG THI TUYET 

5. HOMJG LONG 

6. HOANG THI BICH NGOC 

7. HOANG THAfJH 

8. 
HOANG THI BICH PHUONG 

9. HOANG HUU PHUOC 

10. HOANG THUY HI EN 
11. HOANG VINH PRUC 13. NGUVEN NGOC RoANG PHI VAN 15. PHUNG QUOC THIEP 
12. HOANG HONG QUAN 14. NGUYEN nGOC LONG PHI 
It is our hope that this information may be helpful in the processing of 
the individuals concerned. Please advise us if anything else is required. 
Thank you. 

JOSEPH NGHI XUAN HOANG 

~ ~~ 
/" / ,f 

Anchor Relative 

{1>on Bjork /" 
~Executive Director 
Refugee Services Division 

DB/lcb 

The tnternat10r ,f and development arm of the N ationa.l Association of Evangelicals. USA 



• • 
• 

", ~ ,'. ~-: t \ ', ..... 

P.O. Box WRC, Nyack, New York 10960 Phone: (914) 268-4135 Cable: RELIEF NY.N:l< NY 

llTcJrklltctlictf IIir- QJESTICNNAIRE / AFFIDAVIT OF REIATICNSHIP 

O.D.P. DEPARIMENl' 
Instructions: . Please carefully fill in 
each section. If it does not apply to you, 
write N!A. Be sure all information is cor-

SEX:ITOO 1 _ Anchor Relative rect and the ~fidavi t is signed and 
notarized. Use black ink or typ3writer. 

My naJre is Xa.sE.PH NGrl:l iU/fN HOIMKiSex' N .. 
other naJreS I have used HOItNG XYB-N NoHI 
My date of birth 0 g liP, I Cf/ 3 g 
My place of birth Nltt:t mUCl Nitti DI'-lH) Uf17TN/f1v1 
My present address 

We (A Go) 
My phone nlllliJer (s) 

SEX:TICN 2 

~ , -, """"". \«-r ·"'X'-V"'''':n. 

\4brk 

I entered the U.S. on {)'1/ ).¢../ Iq'ZS- (date) through_ lI>CC. (VoL Agency) 

My present status in the U.S.- is 0 Refugee;D Res. Alieni[XJ u..S.Cit. a COndo Entrant. 

My ALIEN REGISTRATICN NUMBER is Ir~' Zf61 '7'10 
My NATURALIZATICN CERl'IFICATE NUMBER is 117 S'S' 4J 7 
I have corresporded with the OOP Office and Il¥ IV# is _______ _ 

I have filed for this case with the follCMing Voluntary Agency ________ _ 

~ICN 3 - A. ~ are the persons in Vietnam that I would like to have join Ire here: 

NAME IN \IN. ORDER REIATICNSHIP DATE OF PIACE PRESENT ADDRESS VN EXIT 
BIRm OF BIRIH PERMIT I 
A'i }.-1.... u_. IJS 8iteHltI &.. i.() 

1. tfOANG X.UIHJ HAl ts@llIE1? ~~. #fflWHtNtl ftry)VN<--__ _ 

2. flow($, 71-k <!HIM ~1SY;fi ItJ LAW 09/J..o/28 JIe:WAM $AMlT A-s AIJor&-

·3. tfDb-Ng THI $DN.c, klf'f(,ff b'll'tt 1<.11 f11<Z7A1A:M 7)b\,(6 

4. Ifo4N6 THI Th'fET NtF:el; O'/()I/S'f IJIFmJIM1 >dMr; 

5. Iio!NO LONq VEifWEw "S/lo!SO Il'fftN8IM SJbYEZ: 

6. HOAA,)6 TIll 111M PJ60c IJ'l?P£ Dl,,/"'-.9Isg VfEPJlt/.l1 SANE; 

7. 1to4NQ TlfftN H /Jf3PtIf2W 0J..jJ...1/01! V 1f77N8M ..${MIE 

8. HoAtJf, WI BIen- f}tttQM{z AlIErE JJ/"t ~/.. ~/eTNI1Ivt SIJN€ 

q- il-e4N6 . Huu PtlUOf NEPHeW asjfJ8'./63 ~/BWAM 5tM1£ 

[0- tfoA-AiQ T#Uy Ht'ElJ NIecE .UI)"/6.£: 1I1ETNOO f./fI-AG 

SEX:TICN 3 - B. I have filed an Inmigrant Visa Petition (1-130) for the above relatives: 

Yes 0 No!srl; if yes, when ; date approved -------
1I-l+<!:>4Ne, UUJI-I- PHUt NSPm;w 
1.2- l-foA.We:, HoN6 G.uIJ.N Al'el'HGw 
I~- N qUYEN NQoc HoItNlj PHI VIf.N 
I "t-IJe,tAYf.AJ lJt::roc I..oNq PH, 
I s- PHtlAJ<S QuOc . TtJ.IEP 

D $;/ ;)":J.I b 'I 
oq/J..I ( 71 
D1/fI61 ~ 3 
lo/d.71 7~ 
II os is 

Jt i lSTIV IJ.,.., 
f/,eiWA-A1 
" I err',) II-M 

7Ii BTA}.4 J\1 
tl€TNIIM€ 
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Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Reference: IV "'11£6 

acla~ II_Nil 11"' XU'W 
Dear Sir,~. 

We have received your approved immigrant visa petition(s) or your application for 
faaily reunification for your relatives in Vietnam and have opened a tile for them. 
An IV file number has been assigned for quick reference purposes. All cases are 
filed by their IV number, and not by name. Please mark their IV number (five or 
six digits) on all documents and correspondence you send to us. Also, tell you 
relatives in Vietnam their five- or six-digit IV number and ask them to use it on 
the envelope and on any documents and correspondence they may send us. 

If you receive more than one IV-number for the same relatives, please notify this 
office immediately so that we can advise you of the correct IV number to use. 

Following is a list of documents which are usually needed to complete our file. 
Vietnamese civil documents are available from the local authorities in Vietnam. 
Before we can agree to accept your relatives from Vietnam, we must have these 
documents. 

A copy of your birth certificate, and the birth certificates of everyone in the 
case, along with certified English translations. 

A copy of the marriage certificate of each person who is married (if there was a 
previous marria&e, we will also need a death certificate or divorce decree to show 
the marriage was legally terminated) along with certified English translations. 

Copies of your pre-1975 and post-1975 Vietnamese ID cards, and copies of the 
pre-1975 and post-1975 Vietnamese 10 cards of each person. If either of these 10 
cards is not available, please inform us of the reason. 

A photo of each person, if available. 

A copy of your 1-94 or 1-551 ("green card"), or the number of your naturalization 
certificate and the date and place of issue (do not photocopy your naturalization 
certificate). 

You should collect these documents and send them to us. If you have already submitted 
some of these documents, you may wish to forward copies of them again to ensure that 
the copies will be included in our file. Return address labels may be enclosed for 
your convenience in sending the documents to us. 

In addition to submitting the required documentation, you should encourage your 
relatives to apply for Exit Permits. We must stress the fact that even when our file 
is complete, it is still the decision of the Vietnamese authorities whether or not 
your relatives will be permitted to depart. This office has no influence over 
decisions by the Vietnamese authorities regarding the issuance of Exit Permits. 
Therefore, all efforts to obtain Exit Permits must be made by your relatives in 
Vietnaa. 

OOP-lO (0409f: 6/86) 



• • 

If you have not filed i~igrant visa petitions for your relatives, but you are 
eligible to do so, or you become eligible to do so at any time before your 
relatives depart from Vietnam, you must file Form 1-130 with the Immigration 
and Naturalization Service (INS). 

If you are an American Citizen you can file petitions with INS for: 

your legal spouse; 

your parents (or step-parents if 
the relationship was established 
before the Citizen was 18 years old); 
your fiance/fiancee. 

your children (and their spouses and 
unmarried children under 21); 
your brothers and sisters (and their 
spouses and unmarried children 
under 21); and 

If you are a Permanent Resident Alien (a person with a Form 1-551 or "green card") 
you can file petitions for: 

your legal spouse, and 
your unmarried sons and daughters (including those who are now divorced or 
widowed) and their children under 21. 

Please mark each Form 1-130 with its appropriate IV number. If you have any 
questions about immigrant visa petitions, inquire at the nearest INS office or 
ask the voluntary agency that resettled you. 

Please inform us of any change of address or telephone number, for either you or 
your relatives in Vietnam, and always write the IV number (five or six digits) on 
your letter. 

This letter is not being sent to you because we have already reviewed our file for 
your relatives, but rather to inform you that we have established a file for them 
and to tell you the IV file number. After you have submitted all the required 
documentation, we will then be able to complete our file. If any other information 
or documents are needed, we will contact you when we review the file. Please do 
not write to us. unless it is to report a change of address, or to tell us your 
relatives have obtained Exit Permits; in that case, send us the Exit Permit 
numbers. Due to the fact that we now have over 150,000 files in our office, 
it may be many months before your file comes up for review and you hear from 
this office again even though you have sent all documents to our office. Any 
correspondence with this office should be sent by registered mall or with a 
Return Receipt Requested form supplied by the post office if you wish 
acknowledgement that your letter was received by the ODP office. 

ODP-IO (0409f: 6/86) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
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• 
Dear Sir/Madam: 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: ______________ _ 

This is to aCknowle:=:::eceiPt of the documents/letter for 
IV(s) g lb Y ~L , which the ODP 
received on ' • We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more forloal response than this letter. 

Please. note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established ~chedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP - 20 
(1093a: 12/87) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
-"TION AND MTUlWJZATION IEJMCE 

.219 S. Dearborn Street 
Chicago, IL 60604 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

• 
fMlEAND ADOAESSOF PET1TIONEA 

Joseph Nghi juan Hoang 

NAME OF BENEFICIMY 

HOANG, Hai Xuan 

ClASSIFICATION I FI.E NO. 

203'(a)5 ---
DATE PETITION FLfiD DATEOF~1tI. 

OF PETITION 

• 6-25-85 9-17-85 

DATE: September 18, 1985 

The .. petition you filed hal been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been giwn the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gI'NI no .........-.ce thai the beneficiary ~ automatically be found eligible for visa iSsuance, admission to the United States or adiUStment to 
lawful permanent resident stalus. Whether the benefICiary gets a vist. is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary Is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only When 81). application is made to an immigration officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PETfTION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETfTION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GET11NG A VISA. auESTIONS ABOUT GET11NG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 F YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOllFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GMNG THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHAlF OF YOUR SON OROAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GEmNG A VISA. 
FASTER. 

3. XXYOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATlONtiAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Ba~ok . 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES, VISAS A ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WIll CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GET11NG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. auESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADORESSED TO THE 
UNnEDSTATESCONSUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPlICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVlQUSL Y SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPlICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED,IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPlICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HowevER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMA1lON ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINeD FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7.~ ORIGINAl DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR· PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE'BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PEllTION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. . 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

~ .; 

LIN/MJM/skh 



pI-D'I(j 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

IDENTIFICATION CARD 

Name · HOANG XUAN NGHI · 
tate of Birth · A1;1gust/18/1938 · 
Place of Birth : Nam Truc, Nam Dinh 

Father I s Name · HOANG VAN W · 
Mother's Name · HOANG THI TAM · 
Mdress · · 2/39 Le Lai, Phong Dinh 

Special Trace: Mole 1.5 mm lower part of the 

left corner of .the left eye. 

Register's Signature 

(Signed) 

. Can Tho Date : 'Dec 22, 1969 
----------------~ 

Chief's assistance of the police 

(Signed and sealed) 

Name: NGUYEN TOAN HIEU 

No 

~SIATIOO 

. 03588931 . 

Height : 1 m 63 

Weight : 50 Kg 00 

FINGERPRINI'S (Taken) 

Right Forefinger 

Left Forefinger 

::: 

Subscribed and sworn before Ire 
this 8th day of Feb 1981l 

It DO THI TRAN . t do hereby declare th 
I am conversant in both the Vietnarrese and 
the English languages and that this is a t 
and accurate translation of the Vietnamese 
document • . 

, J;t;J~Jl~ #4~ Date _rti> __ g_1--1~t....-.:.Iq...!.-<P-J-=--_ 

R:FuGCf:: S;':'·:.Y. II,·',' " ........ ....1\ II\_,C~ 

TRAVELERS & IMfillGRANTS AID 
1046 WEST WILSON' AVE 
CHICP,GO, ILLINOIS 60640 
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VIETNAMESE COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER 
,Trung Tam Dlch Vu Xa Hoi Viet Nom . . . . 

4554 North Broadway, Room 228 Chicago, illinois 60640 Tel. (312) 728·3700 

'IRANSLATION 
MINIS'lRY OF INI'ERIOR '!HE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIElN1\M 
Directorate of Independence- Freedom - Happiness .' . 
Admjnistratjon of Detention Camps 

No: 588 
r'.~ . . .. ... 

. CT;MPRELEASE ORDER , ...... .... ~-

Referring to the order No. 316/TI'g dated August 22, 1977 of the Prirre 
Minister of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam concernirg policies towards 
soldiers, publi'c offices' errployees of the fonner regiJre and reactionary 
party rnanbers now 'being held in concentration correctional canps. 

Referring to the Defence, Interior inter-depa.rtrrental circular No._ 
dated~-:--_~_ to carry out the Prirre Minister's order No. 316/TI'g dated 
August 22, 1977. 

Executing the decision No. 15/QD dated 01114178 of the Interior Ministe;r 

Narre 

n3.te of Birth 

Place of Origin 

'!HIS CAMP ~E PAPER IS PROVIDED TO 

HOANG XUAN HAl 

__ Y:...::e:..::a_r-,1...::9~2.:.2 ____ Place of Birth 

Residence Address Ngoc Ha, Phuoc Long, Dong Na; 

Nam Dinh 

Service Serial Nunber, Rank, Tittle in govenurent, military systens and reaction­
ary political organizations of the forrrer government: Second lieutenant Police 
Officer - Chief of Supply Section. 

- When returning hare, must personally present this paper to the Village/ 
Ward's Popular Carmittee and Police :_'-'25"'--_____ -:--____ -,-____ _ 
District/Precinct ; 10 Province/City : Ho Chi Minh 

And must follow the regulations of the Province/City People's Conmittee regarding 
administration, residency procedures: 

length of hare confinerrent :--1.] 2""--Lmw.,owDu".t,u.hsoL-________ _ 

Travel tirre: 01 days (fran the day this paper was signed) • 

- Money and food supply during travel issued :---.l3 ......... d .... PDu.;9_-------

Index Finger fingerprinted· 
Name: HOANG XUAN HAl 

Signature of person 
paper was issued 

Date: January 29. 1978 
The Supervisor,of Detention Camp 
(Signed and sealed) 

;ubscri'bed and sworn 'before me 
~is 25th day of Feb. 1985 

Name Major HUYNH BA TRAC 

I, TRANG TON I do hereby declare that I· am conver-
sant in both the Vietnamese and the English languages 
and that this is a true and accurate translation of the 
Vietnamese document. 

=.b~4'-4~.n.:'te : feuryaO' 25. 198..s. 
\iL... . .. : . . .. . , 

483::> l\_i" ,";: _ , " I . ~ __ vi! 
CHiCAG.O, ILL.;i ;~.S ;3v.i.J eRO 8:'82 VCSC 



, . 
NATIONAL OF VIET NAM 

C E R T I F I CAT ION 

In lieu of Marriage Certificate for HOANG XUAN HAl and HOANG THI CHIN 
Petitioner: HOANG XUAN HAl, 33 years old, 10 Card No. 00215/BC issued at 
Bui Chu on 3/11/52, resided at Binh Dong. 

Date : February 25, 1955 
Before us, HOANG THUC TUNG, District Chief and Judge. of the Court of Recon­

ciliation of Binh Dong District, and Mr. LUU DINH DON, Deputy District Chief. 
At the request of Mr. HOANG XUAN HAl have these witnesses reported before us. 

1- NGO THE VIEN, 26 years old, 10 Card No. 76125 issued at Hai Phong on 
6/28/50, resided at Binh Dong. 

2- DINH VIET NGU, 40 years old, 10 Card No. 03275/BC issued at Bui Chu on 
5/12/53, resided at Binh Dong. 

3- HOANG XUAN THIET, 32 years old, ID Card No. 00600/BC issued at Bui Chu 
on 6/6/52, resided at Sinh Dong. 

The above witnesses declare to have known Mr. and Mrs.HOANG XUAN HAl and 
HOANG THI CHIN as the legitimate wife, re'sided at Binh Dong, both present here. 

These witnesses after listening to the Articles No. 21 of the North Vietnam 
Civil Law regarding false testifying could be jailed up to 3 months, declared 
with full knowledge that: 

- HOANG XUAN HAl, born in 1922 at Nam Truc Village, Lac Chinh County, Nam 
Truc District, Nam Dinh Province, Son of Mr. HOANG XUAN VU and Mrs. HOANG THI T 

Has married the legitimate wife: 
w HOANG THI CHIN, born in 1928 at Nam Truc Village, Lac Chinh County, Nam 

Truc District, Nam Dinh Province, Daughter of Mr. HOANG VAN KHOA and Mrs. HOANG 
THI HOI. ' 

On January 1, 1948 at Nam Truc Village, Lac Chinh County, Nam Truc Distric 
Nam Dinh Province. 

Presently Mr. HOANG XUAN HAl could not present the Marriage Certificate du 
to the war condition, the discommunication resulted in the loss of the Register, 
and the Status had not been made then. 

The above witnesses confirmed the statement to be sincere and true. There­
fore this certificate is provided according to the Articles 46 and 47 of the 
North Vietnam Civil Law, in lieu of the Marriage Certificate for HOANG XUAN HAl! 
and his legitimate wife HOANG THI CHIN, to be used accordingly. 

After listening to this again the above witnesses, the Deputy District Chie 
have signed with us on this date. 
District Chief/Jud~e 
(Signed and sealed) Witnesses (Signed) 
HOANG THUC TUNG NGO THE VIEN 

DINH VIET NGU 
HOANG XUAN THIET 

EXACT DUPLICATE FROM THE ORGINAL COpy 
issued to HOANG XUAN HAl and HOANG THI CHIN 
Binh Dong 2/25/55 District Chief/Judge 
(Signed and sealed) HOANG THUC TUNG 

Deputy District Chief 
(Signed) LUU DINH DON 

Husband (Signed) 
HOANG XUAN HAl 

Wife (Signed) 
HOANG THl CHIN 

Subscribed and sworn before me 
this 26th day of Feb. 1985 

I,TRANG TON , do hereby declare that I am conversant i 
both the Vietnamese and the English languages and this i 
a true and accurate translation of the Vietnamese docume 

:=z:;:-~ February 26. 1985 

My Commission Ex~ires March 11, 1986 



~o'(1nce -• 
• . , -pi s'tri ct 

" . ~ Vi llage 

NAM U11;11 
Nam True 
Nam Truc 'IRANSIATION 

EXTRACT DOCUMENT OF THE 
No " 21 B I R TH C E R ,T I FIe ATE 

Name of the' Child 

sex 
Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

Father's Narre 

Occupation 

Residence 

Mother I s Name 

Occupation 

Residence 

Rank of the Wife 

Registrant 

Occupation 

Residence 

Date of Registration 

First Witness 

Occupation 

Residence 

Second Witness 

Occupation 

. . 

. . 

HOANG THI CHIN 
Female 
August 20, 1928 

Nam Truc Village, Nam True, Nam Dinh 
HOANG VAN KHOA Age 

Farmer 
Nam True" Nam True, Nam Dinh 
HOANG THI HOI Age : 

Farmer 
Nam True, Nam True, Nam Dinh 
'legitimate Wife 
HOANG VAN KHOA Age: 39 yrs old 
Farmer 
Nam True, Nam Dinh 
August 27, 1928 
HOANG TRONG HUE 
Farmer 
Nam True, Na~ Dinh 
NGUYEN GIA KU1 
Farmer 

Age: 30 yrs old 

Age 37 yrs old 

Residence : Nam Truc, Nam Dinh 
Certified the Authenticity of the Signature 
of the lue Thuy Village Chief, 
Bui Chu, January 23, 1953 
Province Chief -------------------------------
(Signed and sealed) 
Name : DINH VAN NAM 

Registrant (Signed) 

Name : HOANG VAN KHOA 

Subscribed and sworn before me 
this 25th day of Feb. 198 5 

Established on Date : December 02. 195--

The Civil status Officer The Witnesses (Signed) 
(Signed) Name : 'HOANG TRONG HUE 

Name : lE TUU Name : NGUYEN GIA KIM 
Village Chief: PHAM KHAC HUE 

(Signed and sealed) 
I ~ TRANG ION I do hereby' declare that I 
am conversant in both the VietnaIrese and the 
English lan;}Ua9es and that this is a true and 
accurate translation of the Vietnamese docunent 

---r;;.a""-11~e 'feb. 25, 1985 

,VC1V".',",-::: r:" ',' ~"":',-/ :-::-: "-~~""--::t 
433J r'~~>\"H :., / .. : '" " ' . "; , 

.• . l, _ t •• , I _\ .. iV,,\ 
CHIC,:.l::O 1'1 ,,' '.'<' r .- ..... . , ... "-U".;.~ ...... _..) .• o,J 



.,REPUBLIC OJ!' VIB'l'W1lYJ 
# M1rdstry of Justice 

• .,,-'. service of Justice 

A tru~ extract from the original copy filed at the.Clerk's 
Office of the Court OfBecaricjTjatjari of SAIGON 

Number: 21006/HT "' in the South Date' : 7123/58 Court of Reconciliation 
of SAIGON 

. . 
'IHE t:eet:Ml!lN'r IN LIEU OF BIRm CltRTIJ'ICA'm iOt\ : 

-000- HOANG THI GUONG 

Nineteen Htmdred Fifty Eight , JulY 23 at 10:"00 Hr 

The witnesses as lis.ted belCM have reporte(1 to NGUYEN VAN DOANH 

Judge of the SAIGON Court of Reconciliation, Office located 

at 115 Nguyen Hue Blvd. 

and Head Clerk PHAM VAN M.ANH assistant. 

1: . HOANG GIA TY 

2. HOANG HAN 
.----~~~~~------------------------

3. _____ H_0_A_NG __ VA_N __ CA_C _______________ ~~- . I 

These witnesses have swot;:n and told only the truth that 
HOANG THI GUONG 

.' 

Date of Birth: J u 1 y 31·, 1949 Place of. Birth :Nam. True..1 Nam Di nh (NV 

Daughter .' of Mr. HOANG XUAN H'AI and .~s.· HOANG TH1 CHIN 

And the reason that HO,ANG XUAN HAl could no:t. request the extract 
copy of Birth Certificate was due to dlsconneetion jn Communic~tjon .' . 

The witnesses have confirmed the above information after listening to 
the Article No. of the ~cree of Novenber 17, 1947 of the Provisional 
Prine-Minister of South Vietnan and the Article 363 and Consecutive Article 
of the Reformed Penal Law that false testifying could'be imposed a fine 
fran VN $200 to VN$8,000 and be jailed fran 2 to 5 years. Thus this Docu-
rent in Lieu of Birth Certificate is provided.. . ' 

And after their perusal of the present affidavit I the above witnesses 
have hereunto set their hands with Ire and the Clerk. 

Signed illegibly. 

Exact Copy fran the orlOinal, I 

Sajgon . Date : December 6, 1972 

The Head Clerk 

Fee: VN$ 15.00 (Signed and sealed) 
Name : ~HAM tHIEU CON' 

Subscribed and sworn before' ne 
this 22nd day of Feb. 1985 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby aeclare that I 
am conversant in both the Viet,narrese and the 
English languages and that this is a true and 
accurate translation of the Vietnamese docurent 

J~~_~~E~b.12. 
,,:_-:::.< ,-:, . . .. . . i. _:~ ~ii d. 

4833 h·..; 1\ . ,. .-., - -.. I _ _ _ ,. 

. CHICAGO, iL~;i~J:S \.,~.J.O Be J/~2 Rev. VCSC -

. 198J 



.. TRANSLATION 

Medical Section LONG CHAU HA 
Unit 306 PRO~~~ Ig~~~B~~~O~~T~g~~~Y V ~~~E~:E:~ ,~~':3i~}' 
No. 160/BQY/LCH 

SEEN : 

.. t:\t·~ .. .,. , • 
,~:~\~..,.J 

o EAT H C E R T I F I C Itft'E 

Doctor DUONG KIEM THU does hereby certify : 
. Did examine the body of Captain NGUYEN NGOC TRUNG, Serial Number 

63.601.140 belonging to SO 4 KQ KBC.4652, who had deceased at 1800 hrs 
on April 30, 1975. 

Reason for his death: Wounded at skull due to bullet, unconscious 
condition, near death, eyes wide open. 

This certificate is to be used in establishing the death record, 
and provided for reference and use accordingly.l. 

LONG CHAU HA, May 03. 1975 
(Signed) 

Doctor NGUYEN HOA LY 
(Signed) 

Name: (Illegible) 
CERTIFIED: Ref. to the Death Certificate 
issued by Dr. DUONG KIEM THU. 
Ho Chi Minh City, April 19, 1976 
People's Revolutionary Committee Section 8 
Chairman 
(Signed) 
Name : NGUYEN QUANG THIEM 

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY DOCUMENT 
Ho Chi Minh City. November 6. 
Ward 25, District 10 
(Signed and sealed) 
Name : HOANG VAN MUOI 

SlJbscribed and sworn before me 
this 25th day of Feb. 1985 

1984 

• '. .'" • "I: 1T 1986 MyComm!ssl~n EX~lres tao ell , 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare that I am 
conversant in both the Vietnamese and the 
English languages and that this is a true and 
accurate translation of the Vietnamese document 

.vf:·i:··'-·"~.-~ ~- " ....... -.. , r--.••. -:_ .: .... -:--:1, 
483J r~'~i\I:~ .... "J._ .. .' .... , ":,):1 :-vv;~ 

CHIC,'.GO. (lUI' :...;:::. G:..:-.i;O 



'. 
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.. ' ~. , REPimLIC OF VIEINAM 
• Province/City: GIA DINH 

\ District/precinct: TAN B ~ NH EX'T R ACT OF MAiRIA~E ,CERTIFIC . . 
Village/Ward: PHU'N~UAN 

Registration No: 293 

I', 

Established on date August' 21., 1973 

Husband I S Name 

Date/place of birth: 

Husband's Father 

Husband IS r-bther 

Wife's Name 

. . 

NGUYEN NGOC TRUNG 
, , 

October 19, 1943 at lhu Dau Mot 
. NGUYEN CHAT {llved) .. 

LE THl AN : (llved) 

HOl\NG ·TI:Il GUONG .' 
Date/Place of birth: July 31., .1949' . , at Nam Dinh 
Wife's Father": :,,' HOANG XUAN HAl' (liv.ed). 

Wife's r-bther'· :'HOANG THl CHIN(U~ed) 
. ",. 

Date applyi~ marriage certificate :A~gust 21, 1973 at 10 AM 
Marriage contract .: None 

, I 

._------------ .. _-------------
TRUE· ~cr FRCM ORIGINAL 

Phil Nhuan Date . August 21 t 1973 
Civil status Officer 
(signed and sealed) 
Name: 'NGUYEN THANH ~UNG 

Subscribed and sWorn before me 
this 22nd day of' February 1985 

I" TRANG' TON , do hereby declare thai 
am conversant in both the Vietnamese and 1 
English languages· and that this is a true 
and accurate translation of the VietnaJllesl 
document. 

iI,,-n::'Y'"1t7 Public 

\i'i'::-~'.~ A .... -~.-,---: - - ~.~ ... - .. ~ •• -",' ;--:-.- ":'"':"": ::~ .. ~f~~ 

48:;3 1-.:0;, j'!1 ""' .. ..J ,_,~. ,.', .-;;~ .:"vvll 
. CHICAGOL ILLiNJ;S 605':".0 



• ., .. . ' .. 
... '. REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM IJRANSLATION 

Province/City: SAIGON 
DistriCt/Preclnct : Ten 
village/Ward: CHI HOA EXTRACl' FRCM THEl'.RF;GISTER OF BIR'IHS 

No . :_-J.I;85.a0L.-__ _ Issued on date ___ S;.;:e .. p;..::;t.::::;e!'1_b~. e;.:..r_l;:;.;l;;.l,~19_7....;;3;.....-_ 

Child',s Name 

Sex 

Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

Father's Name 

MJther I S Name 

Rank of the wife 

Registrant 
.. ' 

, . 

SUbscribed and sworn before me 
this 22nd day of Feb _ 198 5 

· · . 

· • 

. ': 
· . · 

· · 

. ; 

NGUYEN NGOC HOANG PHI VA~ 

Female 

September 6, 1973 at 3:00 AM 

Chi Hoa Maternity 

NGUYEN NGOC TRUNG 

HOANG THI CUONG 

Legitimate Wife 

VU THI HOE 

E:X!IRACl' FRCM THE OR.IGINAL ropy 

Saigon Date September 12, 1973 
The Civil Status Officer 
(signed and sealed) 

Name: Captain NGUYEN CHAU DINH 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare that 
am conversant in both the Vietnamese and tl 
English languages and that this is a true , 
accurate translation of the Vietnamese doC1 

~m:T[·:!.::.~:::-: :~: ,...... . ~ . . _. . .... '1 
~3 NOF~ di Ii; ;·j;· .•. ::N. d',' .. nJ " ;., .... vll 

CHICAGO, ILLlNJ:S 605~·O 



.. 
• '. REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM . TRANSlATION 

• • . 'province/City: SAIGON 
DistriCt/Precinct : 10 
Village/Ward : Chi ~oa E)CIRACl' FRCM TBE·.~I5'I'ER OF BIR'IHS 

No.: . 1515 Issued on date --,O.u.cw.t.lo;lJobl4l.e ... r_3..q..a~! .......... ] 9"'7,.;;j;4 ___ _ 

Child I, S Name 

Sex 

Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

Mother's Name 

Rank of the wife 

Registrant 

Subscribed and sworn before me 
this 22nd day of Feb ... 198 5 

· · 
· • 

NGUYEN NGOC LONG PHI 

Male 

October 27. 1974 at 16:10 PM 

369.Le Van Ouyet •. Saigon 

NGUYEN NGOC TRUNG 

:'. HOANG THI GUONG 
. ; 

. Legitimate Wife 

HO NGOC SUONG 

~Cl' FRa-1 I!liE ORIGINAL ropy 

Saigon Date November 4, 1974 
The Civil status Officer 
(signed and sealed) 
Name: Captain NGUYEN CHAU OINH 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare that 
am conversant in both the Vietnamese and tl1 
English languages and that this is a true a 
accurate translation of the Vietnamese docu 

~~l}a-te Eebru~ry 22, l~ 
\~;~~.~.,,.," ~.~'.--. r· ~ • ~ ... u ":-:-.~ ~ .. :-.· ... t·~: ~:~'1T:!{ 

.t;.3::" __ ~< ~~,. .' """'1 .~."::;1 I':~(;vn 

(J ~:..;~ t' ...... ~, I_~_~;. j.~ ~~J •. J 



• ·REPUBLIC OF VIEl"NAM 
. • • . Ministry -of Justice 

A true extract fran the original copy filed at the, Clerk I s 
Office of the Court of Reconctl iation of Saigon 

~ " 1>' . Service of Justice 
Nunber :_-,9;..;O~4.:;;2/~H~T~_ in the South Date' :_-=1;:..:1~l2_1",-/6=5 _____ _ 

Court of Reconciliation 
of Saigon 

, , . 

'IRE t:x::)CU.1J!N1' IN LIEU 01' BIMH CISR'l';J'ICA'N fOR : 

-000- lJO,o,NG TlJ I T"Y El 

Nineteen HlIDdred ' Sjxty Five , November 27 at 8:30 Hr 

The witnesses as listed below have reported to PHAN' VAN ,Til 

Judge of the SAIGON Court of Reconciliation, Office located 

at 115 Nguyen Hue Blvd. 

and Head Clerk BUI QUANG NAM assistant. 

1: Mr. HOANG'·XUAN VU 
2. _____ M_r~s. __ V_U_T~H_I~L~Y __________________ __ 

.' 

3. ____ ~M~r.~H=OA~N=G~X=U~AN~CH=U~C __________ ~~- , , 
'!hese witnesses have sworn and told only the truth that 

• HOANG THI TUYET (Female) , . 

Date of Birth: June 1, 1954 .. Place of Birth :Xuan, Truong. Bu; Chu 

..:...(N_V_N'~) _D_au-"9 .... h_te_r_----" of Mr. HOANG XUAN 'Wn and f1rs. HOANG THI CHIN 

And the reason that ~1r. HOANG XIIAN HAJ could no~. request the extract 
copy of Birth Certificate was due to disconnect jon in Communication 

I ' 

The witnesses have confitmed the aoove information after listening to 
the Article ~10. of the ~cree of Novenber 17, 1947 ,of the Provisional 
Prirre-Minister of South Vietnam and the Article 363 and Consecutive Article 
of the Reformed Penal Law that false testifyii¥;} could\~ iITposed a fine 
fran VN $200 to VN$8,OOO and be jailed frOll 2 to 5 year;;. '!bus this Decu-
rrent in Lieu of Birth Certificate is provided. " . ' . 

And after their perusal of the present affidavit, the above witnesses 
have hereunto set their hands with Ire and the Clerk •. 

Signed illegibly. 

Exact Copy fr~ the original, I 

SaigoD Date': December 7, 1965 
The Head Clerk 

Fee : VN$5""' . ...wO~O __ (Signed and sealed) 
Natre: (i]1eg;bJe), 

Subscribed and sworn before'me 
this 22nd day of Feb. 198,,? 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare that 1 
am conversant in both the Viet,narrese and the 
English languages and that this is a true and _ z= -of the Vietnamese docurent 

_______ ,_ .~~~~------------~--~,~~~~~~--~:19~ 
'i'I_·~·~.~ .. ~:.· ... -:: -= '. 6-~" '." .. ~ ~ r ~.. - .... ~.7;"~:t 

4833 NORfH B~U'''L.lWr.'{; 21d ,-i..vvR BC ;7~82 Rev. VCSC 
CHICAGO. lLLHW:S 606'-:,0. 
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• 
~k THE PEDPLE' S CXl'4'UTrEE 

village/Ward: xxx 
District/precinct: 10 
City/province: HO CHI MINB 

, Narre of the Child 

Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

Name 

Age 

Ethnicity 

Nationality 

Occupation 

Residence 

~istrant 

: 

. . 

. . 
: 

'!HE SOCIALIsr REPUBLIC OF VIEINN4 

Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

DUPLICATE IXXllMENl' OF 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

PHUNG QUOC T~IEP 

November OS, 1978 

Duc Chinh MaternHy 

FA'IHER 

Sex 

No: 17R 
. Book No : ..... 0"111_ 

Male 

PHUNG VAN CUNG 

1935 . . 
HOANG THI TUYET 

1954 

Worker 

Vietn~mese 

Vietnflmese 

: . Embroidery 

86 Ho Van Ngan, Quan 1 :125 Bac Hai, Phuong 25, 
Quan 10 

PHUNG VAN CLING 
86 Ho Van Ngan, Quan 1 

cmTIFIED EXAcr DUPLICATE FRCM ORIGINAL 

Date: August 14, 1984 

Date of Registration: November 8, 1978 ; 
(signature, seal, nane and title) 
Name TRAN HAM NINH 

On behalf of the People's ~ttee 
of Precinct 10 
(signed and sealed) 

Name: PHAM HIEN 

Subscribed and sworn before me 
this 22nd day of Feb! 1985. 

I, TRANr, TON , do hereby declare 1 

I am conversant in both. the Vietnarrese c 
the English lq.nguages and that this is ~ 
true and accurate translation of the Vi~ 
namese docllnent_, . :r=~~b. 22. 

VL~j·::,:.:.:~, ..., '.' . ": _. '" ~~';;' 
. ,Io, _' .J." 

r.WI('["(~() .: I ,. ~ 'l;: ,-,' ~ _' ______ _ 



. " . .:","'::: -: ',f " 

" .iuPUB.t.IC OF VIElNAM 
.. ,.:. Province/City: SAIGON . 

'IRANSLJ\TION 

DistriCt/Precinct : Tan Blnh 
Village!Ward: Tan Son Hoa 

No.; 365 

En'RACr Fru.:M THE',R:FpISrm OF BIR'mS 

Issued on date May 13 I . 1.9:;6 

'. 

Child\s Name · HOANG LONG • 

Sex : ' Male 

Date of Birth May 10, 1956 

Place of Birth · • 
Tan, Son ·Hoa. 

I'athel'" Name . " HOANG XUAN HAl 

M:>ther I s Name · .. HOANG THI CHIN • .. 
Rank of the wife 

. Legitimate Wife 

HOANG XUAN HAl ... 
Registrant · • , , . 

Tan Son HoaDate September 5. 1914 ; 
• I 

SUbscribed and sworn before me 
this 22nd. day of Feb. 198 5 

The Civil Status OffiCer 
(signed and sealed) 

Narre: lE VAN TAM 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare that 
am conversant in both the Vietnamese and t 
English languages and that this is a true 
accurate translation of the Vietnamese doc 

~ ~ ',.." ~ ~ . . ..... "'. ~. 
. ,. ",- .-.,.. 

,J .... 

4S:;J ''.!Ch·i~; ~ •. : ... ~. ,w :', .:, ~'_:1~~ ," _'.JV~~ 

CHK~:.;.:;Or IL!...i; J:o 6C:.:i. J 

. ' 



....... . 
ftEPUBLIC OF VIEINAM 

, , 
'mANSLATION .. . 

~ . ' . Province/City: SAl GON 
DistriCt/Precinct : Tan Bi nh 
Village!Ward; Tan Son Hoa 

No,: '262' Issued on date _..tA""'P.t...rJ.L..·]L-.IwIO""'2 ........ )""91JJ58"--___ _ 

Child liS Name 

Sex 

Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

M:>ther' s Name 

Rank of the wife 

Registrant .. 

· · 
: ' 

· · 
· · 
. " 

HOANG THl BICH NGOC 

Female 

March 29, 1958 

Tan.Son Hoa 

HOANG XUAN HAl 

•. HOANG THl CHIN · . , 
. Legitimate Wife 

HOANG XUAN HAl .. 

,', 

·Tan Son Hoa Date September 5. 1974 

The Civil Status OffiCer 
(signed and sealed) 

SUbscribed and sworn before me 
this 22nd day of Feb. 198> 

My Co:n"';S~i0il Expires Marcil U, 1995 

, . 

, 

Name LE VAN TAM 

I, TRAHG TOH ' do hereby declare that 
am conversant in both the Vietnamese and tl 
English languages and that this is a true c 
accurate translation of the Vietnamese doo. 

. ' 



. , .-"' " .. , 4 I •• 

'REPUBLIC OF VImNAM 
,,,., . Province/City: SAIGON 

DistriCt:/Precinct : Three 

'lRANSLATION 

Village/Ward ; 'xxxx 

No, :_--.11,...;1;39:;&:;,151--_ Issued on date __ XX_X_X_X_XX--:-__ -:-., __ _ 

, " 

Olild \s Name 

Sex 

Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

tJbther I S Name 

Rank of the wife 

Registrant 

SUbscribed and sworn before me 
this 22nd day of Feb, 198 5 

ic 

, 'lfy Com:",:'- ;;"0 Exnires Marcil H. 1~~5, 0' 1.l1.1 .... I .., 1 

. , 

: ' 

: 

· . · ' 

: 

· • 

, .. 

HOANG THANH 

Male 

February 21, 1960 

44? LeVan Duyet, Saigon 
" 

HOANG XUAN HAl 

HOANG THI CHIN 

'Leg; timate Wi fe 

PHAM THI. TRINH" 

.' 
" 

F.XmACl' FRCM THE ORIGINAli ropy 

Sa i gon Date Janua ry 22, 1975 

The Civil Sta~us Officer 
(signed and sealed) 
Name: ,NGUYEN VAN TOT 

I I TRANG TON • do hereby declare that 
am conversant in both the Vietnamese and t 
English languages and that this is a true 
accurate translation of the Vietnamese doc 

----r- ~ . 
J ~ Date feb. 22, 

Vl:T:··J\~."~~:-: r:~.~.'_"'''~·~~-:''r ~~~,""~~:: C;':~':7~l 
403J .~(::~ ,'l! : ', .. ~ '._~ ".\', ,'.', .... :~ J .::"'00(( 

CHi~I\~.V, ~~~_'I'.'-01~~ ~''';';j-.J 

p' 
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<Y. • REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM .'lRANSLATION 

Province/City: SAIGON 
DistriCt!Precinct : 3 
Village/Ward ' xxx 
No , :_.-.9IUoO.,..97'--__ 

E)Cl'AACl' FRCM THE',~ISTER OF BIR'lHS 

Issued on date November 21, 1961 .. 

Child\s Name 

Sex 

Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

Fathel:ls Name 

M:>ther I s Name 

Rank of the wife 

Registrant 
, " 

SUbscribed and sworn before me 
this 22nd day of Feb. 198 5 

, , 

· · ' 

,': 
· .. • 

, , 
· · · 

SAIGON 

HOANG THI BICH PHUONG. 

Female 

November 16, 1961 

445,Le Van Duyet, Saigon 

HOANG XUAN HAl 

HOANG THI CHIN 

Legitimate Wife 

DAO HUY CHAN 

E>CI'RAC1' FRCM THE ORIGINAL' cx)PY 

Date January 21, 1975 
The Civil Status Officer 
(signed a.ru;t sealed) 

Narre; NGUYEN VAN TOT 

" ., 

I, TRANG TON I do hereby declare tha 
am conversant in both the Vietnamese and 
English languages and that this is a true 
accurate translation of the Vietnamese de 

\ L;';':':~:;:::;:~': .~ ::.: . ~ .. ~ ::~.-~' .~:~::"~;'I-: ~ ,~~.~ ''':-:1 
t;.3;,,3 !-.!c:·.i!. l,),,~ .. ,.' •• !, ..... ~ ll .. vvR 

CHi(;J\(;~:), ~LL;. ;.,:3: :)~j :-0 

, 



~. '. 
" " . 

'Iru\NSLATION "., REPUBLIC OF v:mINAM 
Province/City: SAIGON 
DistriCt/Precinct: Three 
Vi11age!Ward xxxx 

No.; 3509 

~ FRQ.i THE·.RFpISTER OF BIRTHS 

Issued on date May 14 J 1963 
I 

Chi1d\s Name 

Sex 

Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

li'ather'a Name 

fJbther' s Name 

Rank of the wife 

Registrant 

SUbscribed and sworn before me 
this 22nd day of Feb. 198 5 

" 

. . ' 

,', 
: . 

• . 

, ; . 

HOANG HUU PHUOC , ' 

Male 

May 8, 1963 at 2:25 PM 

44~ Le Van Duyet, Saigon 
.' 

HOANG XUAN HAl 

HOANG THI CHIN 

Legitimate Wife 

PHAM THI ,TRINH' 

,. 

Saigon Date April 14, 1974 
t 

The Civil Status Officer 
{signed and sealed} 
Name: NGUYEN VAN TOT 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare that 
am conversant in both the Vietnamese and tr 
English languages and that this is a true c 
accurate translation of the Vietnamese docl 



_ .. -~'"". 
)~strict/Precibct : . 3 REPUBLIC OF 

'1 rtAi~t)LJ\'l'ION 

VIETNAM 

#~. No. _--=:12::.:::6~81=--
CIVIL STATUS 

******** 
AN EXmAcr mCM '!HE REX.!IS'I'ER OF BIRl'HS' FOR THE YF..AR 1965 

Name of the child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father's Full narre 

1>ge 

Occupation 

Residence 

M:>ther I s Full narre 

lIge 

Occupation 

Residence 

Rank of wife 

::ribed and sworn before too 

22nd day of Feb. 198 5 

tary public 

'M Ccrnmi£~:~i'l Er.piles t/;3.ch 11. 1936 

HOANG THUY HIEN 

Female 

. December 26, 1965 at 2:30 AM . 
443 Le Van Duyet, ~aigon 

HOANG XUAN HAl 

43 years old 

Public Worker 

71E/2 Nam Hoa, Saigon 

HOANG THI CHIN 

37 years old 

· House~l.i fe · 
· 71E/2 Nam Hoa, Saigon · 

Legitimate Wife· 

Established at Saigon Date December 31. 1965 
cmTIFIEQ TRUE EXI'RAcr 

Sajgon , Date January 11. ]966 

The civil statistics officer 

Narre NGUYEN HUll DONG 

(signed and sealed) 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare 
that I am conversant in 1;x:>th the Vietnarrese 
and the English languages and that this is 
a true and accurate translation of the 
Vietnamese document. 

----'--1 . ~~~ Eebruary~?2f98 5 

\"r:;~::~ ::.":':": r ~ ........ :-:., "-:-:" -:- .,,:,~"-:-:lorm 2.82 rev 



" "t'rovl.nc;:et \,;l:CY .:. SA I GON 
. Oistrict/Precinct : . 2 

'" tI!"'" *** 
REPUBLIC OF 

'J.'AANSLATION 

VIETNAM 

Act No. 5649A 
CIVIL STATUS 

******** 
~ E>cr'RAcr ERCM '!HE RmISTER OF BIRl'BS FOR THE YFJ.\R 1969 

,Name of the child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father's Full name 

Age 

Occupation 

Residence 

tJbther's Full name 

,hJe 

Occupation 

Residence 

Rank of wife 

Subscribed and sworn before ne 
this 22nd &y of Feb. 198 5. 

HOANG VINH PHUC 

Male 

. May 22, 1969 at 5:45 AM . 
: 284 Cong Quynh, Saigon 

HOANG XUAN HAl 

47 years old 

Public Worker 

7112E Bac Hai, Saigon 

: HOANG THI CHIN 

. 41 years old . 
House~ife 

71/2E Bac Hai, Saigon 

legitimate Wife. 

Established at Saigon Date ~'ay 26, 1969 
CERTIFIEI:) 'mUE EXTAAC'r 

___ -...:S:::.:a::..::i.;!.9::.;on:.:..-__ , Date May 27. 1969 
The civil statistics officer 

Name DUONG HUU XUONG 
(signed and sealed) 

I, TRANG TON , do hereby declare 
that I am conversant in 'both the Vietnan 
and the English· languages and that this 
a true and accurate translation of the 
Vietnamese document. 

J #~ feb. ZZ.~· 
\·-L. ;>~:'\ ~ ... ~::: ... ~ ":1 • 

43::'J ~\._: .. I'.·~ I-!:'";,.,.,,,\:],<'{, ~::j 1 :...vC~~ ..... ,. ,,,. "'" '""~ ,-,. ..... 



. .J!"'~roVl.nCel~l.,,\:Y.: SAIGON 
, .. ", Di~tricVPrecinct:. 2 REPUBLIC OF 

'l'AAN::;I.ATION 

VIETNAM 
. *** 

Act No. 9750A 
CIVIL STATUS 

******** 

AN EXTRACl' FRCM 'lEE REmSTER OF BmI'HS FOR THE YEAR 19 

Name of the child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father I s Full nama 

P.ge 

OCCUpation 

Residence 

Mother I s Full nama 

J.qe 

OCCUpation 

Residence 

Rank of wife 

Subscribed and sworn before me 
this nod Ciay of Feb. 1985. 

· HOANG HONG QUAN · 
· Male · 
: September 21, 1971 at 5:05 AM 

: 284 Cong Quynh, Saigon 

: HOANG XUAN HAl 

· 49 years old · 
Public Worker 

: 125 Bac Hai, Saigon 

HOANG THI CHIN 

: 43 years old 

• Housewife • 

· 125 Bac Hai, Sa1gon · 
· Legitima.te Wife' · 

Established at Sa j goo Date ..s.e;P.UmbJ~z:L--l 

CERTIFIEQ '!RUE E>aRAC'r 

Saigon , Date OctOber 01, 1971 

The civil statistics officer 

Name DUONG HUU XUONG 
(signed and, sealed) 

I, TRANG TON • do hereby decl81 
that I am conversant in'l;x:>th the Viet.nc 
and the English languages and that thil 
a true and accurate translation of the 
Vietnarlese ~t. 

\LL .... :,:c~~~Februa~2 
t.1Ki3 I':~~.::.:;.; .'.;:: .:, ~'. ~;;:' ~:':'-CI1 ",,_._ .• ., 1"1'" -.-.' 

CI.t-''-"\~I.JJ i .... _.I."",..:;) \".t\Jv- .. \J 
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~ESTIONNAIRE FOR OOP . AP l'L I CANTS 
cAD 1101 ClI) Kooffi:' NQP .gdN 

Date: 

Ngay: ~JOY' ,":!:. 4984 OOP IV I -----------------
Flll out this questionnaire in English 
•• completely as possi~le. If you cannot 
read or write in English, fill i~ out ln 
Vietnamese. 

Mail or send the'comPleted 
questionnaire to: I 

, ;.,.#. """" ,. - ..... 

.. ...' A' ",A':' A' lin i)ien vao so cau hoi sau Qay bang tl~ng 
Anh cang nhieu cang tot: Ne~ ban .kh8ng· Joc 
hoic v1et ranh'Anh-ngd thi bang'tie~g Vi~t. 

A. Easic Identification Oata/Ly Lich'cin-bln . 

Cai so cau hoi nay, tdl: 

131 Soi Tim .Si~g 
Sathorn'Tai Road 

. Bangkok Thaila:nd 
10120 

1. Name 
R?t 

... 
ten .: 

... Sex:: 
.F/fao~'J ·_tl:~I:.c/.J.4~~44.<·<,---:c:~z.u.~a2~'-_· ...;,.'. ___ Ph~i 

2. Other Names 
H?t 

,.. 1 

ten khac 

3. Date/Place.of Birth 
.Ngay/Noi Sinh 

4. Residence Address 

. . 

tn (1n ct., 

, - I 
~~a-chi thuong-tru 

5. ~.alli~ Address 

, 
D 'lttcl,. ~4.c Hk pl.f;;L~ ,;z.,s: Go a'4., /" 

. Hti' Ge,,;~ ~I)' c;Qd V/C r ;"'!6M 
i)~a-chi tho-tol 

6. Current OccupatIon 
Hghe':...nghiep hi.fn ta I . . . 

. I 

B. ,Relatives To' Accompany Me/Ba con c~ni Ji voi t~i 

.' 

4 ) (I ,. 

(HOTE: Your spouse and unmarried children are the only relatives eligible to 
accompany you. Lise marital status, (hS) as follows: Married (M), Divorced (D), 
Widowed (V), or Single (5).) . , 
(Ch6-y: Vd/ch~~g va con cat c~ th~' cung ai vdi ban ma thOi. Ke khalti~h trang 
gtll-di''ilh' nhl! sau: t)a l~p gia dinh (M)" t~ ly' di CD), gcfa phu/go'a' the (W), horc to'c 
th:n (5»' • . . • 

Name 
II,? T:n 

I! lace of Ulrth Sex MS Relat1on!)hlp 
N(11 /Jinh Ph~i· n;h tr~np. gtn ch"'O.h Licn-h? gia-eft' 

2. H,.U"", '" 7tt,' (#..ldf!(4: q..--ll.- 4r'J ; "\~ (Ii,.. '" \iN f Mlb.~.n../ 
'. . I' \ ". SotcAtw(y Tf;,l; ~gr ___ ...t,..-..aj.=.-:....,r4...:'..;._.......1U.U-C.)!kL_Y..N __ ~ 0 a-tf4~Atea ./ 

_/:,~~tUt=...- '-""'c:t--... u._.c.C..-... C ..... S."-; ·G-.i.&\:aL~ __ y.N..... ... tL s SCN 

.. 'i '. flOAI'i 4- -·Tt\: _ e l~l-L'" <it' c _.l":'l.9.-S'R ~~A..Q~!L .. ~ ~F=----~S_------'t1Cl.4~0/4"481s~t:...s.:t.r../S::::::lt!:-
.. (.·_ftOhI\Gr_~~6:l:. 't2,. 31. '0 "'CT\'A.fli",ti 'iN "4 S SaN 

. I. HeArt 4- _ T~~ _ e, d~· pl\~,.. 4- 4J _ .1 G _ 64 .' S~\ Gte N "rt . ,f .. · .... , . .s d-~.;t;:'V 
_", "CAN~ __ H=!l u .rp~"_-L_~~_.sALCiu:{j .. ~--"-~:""-. .s.... ' ... _ ... .5.ort .. _c. , 

'J I -. J -.~lr: __ ·n:\J.:...J'--~~~---_..d.t f2 G - nS'> $&11 &-cd Vii' f S 'NiJd'1.kir:tv 
10. *",e.d lc= .... vitJH pH:{, C. .so:.2 2. '9 SA: <i=cN V N to! S I Sa oJ 

11. Hae« ~ = lieN 4- .t:>..IAAhl Q 2 iF R-l 5&.: Gte'" V N "1' 5 50N 
. " 

1" -. "" ... 'l. So' \ ,,' ~ . ': • .. NG:I+.1 f '" N{l'~' t!aAN 4= elt' VAN '_04 L¢Adit<:N JII F , :2 

( S e.~ T/~ ~.....-L .J-t'-/i.4 ....... h.t j /I ,J _..l 11 /.II • . 
(?lOTZ: ror the pcrson~ lIsted above, we C111l need legible copies of birth , 
certificates, m4rrla~c certificate!) (If married), divorce decrees (if divorced) 
'~(XJse's death certiflcate (if, widowed), ldentiflcutl.ol\ cncd:t (If nvnl1llhlc), llnd 
photos. If any of the above accompanying relat!vesdo not live with YOll, please note 
their addresses'in Sp.ctlon I below.), \ I _ .: 

I " ... - ,,.,, ,... ,.... A b 'f'h i h (CrlJ-Y = Cho mo1 nguol eo ten trcn danh sach tren, chung toi c!~ ID9t a~ ... , a1-s n , 
/ I ",' A......- ,.' ,. ( 41 ,. ... 1 di) I kh 1.1 .J/ h--gia-thu (neu lap gla-ainh roi), glay ly hon neu aa_ y , gJ..ay llJ..-tu etta v,-1.,c o.og 

" .;,.. "., , <1IfI; I ') - IN:...· b'" -' - +i 2 i b' (IIGI' ,.0" pli"/,,,", t~,,). I'll,. (~"n )!IItlr. (nflu co , vn l)ln \. ell 11 con se cung a Va :tn 
kh~n~ chung~ng~ vOi b~~ hl~n t~l~ xin~l~~ d~a-chi c~u I~ troug phR~ 1.) 

:Jtllf 

, , ~ 
. '- '-:"- '-

~AIl.7Ch. 1 

P i-I U Il C) • (, '- t, U 

(....~' ;",':..; /."_i! 

tv LLI ) 
'r /) (',..: 

(::1 ) c', /,., d ~'Il 

I! _ ~,.':; - 7," 
( I. I I ( J .. '" L. ,'r ('; 1 • 



. '" 

-:-~ ..... ----~-........ ----
'p 

- I .II" 

c. 
. . "-'-?" ... 

Of Myself/cua toi /
? / ,,-Of My Spouse. cua V? chong 

1. Closest Relatlve In tpe p.S. 
Ba con than thuqc nh~t d Hoa:-Ky 

I, \ 

a. Name ," 

H~, T~n 
. 

b. Relti t lonshlp , I ,." d ...... Llen-h; gla- inh • t' ... ·• 

c' Address 
'I 

.. 
,.~: "" , .. ~ 

-eta-chi . , 
1- VNP,,!' .... P' ., •• e= , 

D. Date of Relatives Arrival· 
In the U.S. I .,. 

Ngay bi eon len My . 

2. ~!osest R!lat1v~ In ~~he,r F,ore'lgp Co~~t~les 
Sa c(\n Than-thuoe nhat d cac nuue khae. 

a. Name .. 
A 

H9, ten 

b. Relationshlp 
"" L-Lien-he gia-ainh . . 

e. Address 
I 

il~a-chl 

'.,." ;. 

, '. 

-' " <I'.~ / ... / D. Complete Family Listing (Llvlng/Dend)/Donh.Soch Toon-The G18-Dinh.(Song Chet) .. , 

... 
, .. 

1. Father 
Chll - ... U:I:;JC(Ul,...,,.. ... '*~_· .loiVuAa.J"'QI...· ..lV,",ur.:t . ..:.··~_""OtCE:..IiA.III.I.a-...:-_~ ______ --:--:-:---:-:-::--_ .;. 

6. 

. ). loiother 
Me 

3. Spouse . 
A' V~/Chong: 

~ 1 ~ ." '. . f·::~ I)". . ... . '* > ...... 

· ___ ~H~O~··AcwN~~~~·_r~Hu;~b~~4,~A~·D1~~·""O~E~A~]~--____ ·~·~· ______________ ~ ____ ~I 
. '. 
~., ." , ") .. , 

-i !.~ :; , ,. .. .. . ....... ,:,.". : .. ;~J :.,> ~.~lt:;. 

_._. ·*f!UAl.iAft· .aNi.!:4=e::· .....:..1-T..JH::::u..' :.... .. ...JC.:...· .x:Hu.f..cNf-.---.:...:..-_..:...----:.._...:..-__ ..:.-___ '· _ : ( . . , 
4. Former Spouse (If 4ny~ 

.. V 9/ Cho'Og t rude (n~~ co): ___ ':,,:·.r.N~· ";,uN~'E;;.···-:.;,.' ._':...-_______ . ' _____ ---: ____ --..; __ 

5 •. Children , 
Con cal: 

Slblings 
Anh chi em: 

..... " . 

(1) l-laAH4: Ttl: '&"61'0;- ;ga4 

0) -tltAN4- .r~: T~£r,. _ 14.r:4 , 
(1) .tto.A&4= l.c~4:=- .,.,)'-'. ___ . ____________ _ 
<,,') 

( ~l) 

( I, ) 

( J) 

.( H) 

( 9) 

(to) 

tla.tw {t Jtf: ~l df ~ C Ii 5"8 
Jm.M6- TtfAN~ 1460 __ . ___________ _ 

~~ ... &~c:<..,.pl.,..U .. 'i ~tl______________ '-
I • . . . 

tt!\1tN€t-:-.~ .... ,tU.W&" __ .. 1.-(.6;' .. .. __ . _ .. ' .... __ . .:.. •. , •.• _ ... ________ •. ___ _ 
I .1''''- 4 ,~CAl.l£(r-~DL;'i ' (.C __ _ 

fteAHlt: ... ",Nit -e~ I ttl, If 

(l ) Ua.pr/tL,... H04Ma. 3"4 .. -" •• 

(2) 8n~T&4& Hc<hf.q ,. ZM a4" 

(3) ', _______ . .0-' ____ \.1..:..----------------:--:----
(I. ) 

O} 
( /) 

(7) 

( Il) 

( I) 
.----------- ._--------------

, . 



Emolo\'ment by U.S. Government Agencies or Other U.S. Organization of you or your 
~pry"~~~i~ ho4c v?/chong IN co lam vi~c c~o cong-s~ ctin chihh-phu My ho~c hing My 

1. Employee Name 
T;;n hI) nh~n-vi:n 

Po~ition title 
Chuc-vu 

Agencv/Company/Office 
'I'" " --SJ Hang/Van-Phong : . 

From: 
Ttl 

To: 
taM··· 

. le13th of Employment 
!hcii-gian lam-viec 

----------------------
Naoe of American Supervisor " '/ ../ Ten hI? g1am-th~ My: _' ____________________ -:-____ :--__ _ 

Reason for Separation 
/ # A . 

Ly do nghi vi~c 

2. Employee Hame 
ren ho nhan-vien 

Position title , 
Chuc-vu 

A~encJ/Company/Office 
Sd/Hang/Van-Phong : 

Length of Employment 
Thdi-gian lam viec 

From: 
TJ 

Name of American Supervisor 
,.. , oJ 

Ten hQ glam-Thi My: . . 
R~8son for Separation 

I ' .. Ly-do nghi-vi!!! 

~ 3. Emvloy~~ Name. 
Ten 90 n~n-vien 

Position title 
ChU~-V,! 

Ag,n~/ComyanYLOffiCc 
Sd/Hang/Van-Phong : 

L~n$th of Employment 
Thoi gian l~m vl~c 

Fro'!: . 
T\I 

Name or American 9upcrvlBor " / ..; Ten ho ~i3m-thi My: . . 
R.ARonror S~pArntIQ" , 'A 
Ly do ngh! vice 

. , 
; ~ . 

. To: .,. ,. 
, T<1i --------------

• 

.. 

" 

..... , 
"I •• < , .. 

, 'Ii 

.. , \" 
..... , 

:i . 

: ., " ~ 

; I 

I 
,'. 

, . ,I 

J' , !::" f "I,., '.I II II ';'11/ f,. "V".AI~ ", '( • .t," Ot' Yum', ,.!I\II~I~a.:/n".1I .I~I~~I:, ~~t)/.(~I~u~~8 .,Il:\C'.'.'~tr~v\l .... :'~ '. 
Chlll!.-!'l,,1 V\rl.-IIIIIII 

1. Name of Person Serving 
HI? t.!'n ngtldl thl1m-~lll: 

2. Dat~s: .. , ." 
F roC!!.: 

J. 

tlgay. thang. n:u~ 

Last Rank , 
C;p-b~e euol-c~ng 

Tu 
. . T9: r' . 

(f"~ 3'U Iq~ .. Tdi • Ap&1.L ~C 

. ' . / Serial Number: 
: $1 ~ Lj,...b.n.a • .e0 ~he nh8n-vien: __ ..Io·t .... .:.IM; ... ·k;;f.,.:, ... : ... iIIO .... , .. c-_ 

4. Ministry/Office/Military Unit' 
B?/8d'/t)On-V~ 81 nlrCh~ng • 

5. Na~e of Su~ervisor/C.O.~ 
Ht) ten ngdit! p,l:i'm-thi/51-quan 
ch{-huy . . . 



• .. 

.' .............. ,- •• '. t 

• '.. O. Reason for Separation 
, 1 A 

. , ""-""""-":.:,'."'{l .... i 
:- .. ~. _ .. :_ .......... ; 

viET Na-Ni ",,lAg> (~ . JI#.!tc ... Ly do nghi vigc , . , .. 'rA,,· .M.d 

7. Names of American Advisor(s)': 
A A',..' -' II? ten co-van Hy " 

8. U.S. Training Course~ in Vietnam: 
Chddng-Trlnh hua~-luyen Hoa-Ky 
tai Viet-Nam • 

9. U.S. Ayards or~Certificates '~, , 
Name of ayard: Date r~celved:' 

.. ' l: ~ A' > 1'\ 

Phan-thuong ho~c giay khen:~ ________ ~ ______ ~ ___ Ngay n~~~: 

(NOTE: Please attach any copies of~iplomas, a~ards, or 'c~rtificates, if available. ' 
Available? Ye's No - .) , ' I '... . I ' ~ 

" --:-":" - A.... 1"" , ... " ,../ t, 
(CHU-Y: Xin ban kem theo bat cd van-:bing, glay ban-khen, hoac chdng-thu neu co'., 

-Duong s~ co kh8ng? Co ~ K~ng _____ ;.> . ' 
• .....,',.., A:1 

G. Training Outside Vietnam of You or Your Spouse'/Bl!n ho.j'c V4lchbng' aa huan-1uYrn d 
~: n&09i quSi .' •. ~. • .... !J 

1. Name of Student/Tra'inee: , ' 
H~ t~n Sinh-vlen/ngudiAUqc huan-'luy~n:_, ____________________ _ 

2. SchC2,ol and School Address;.. 
Trudng va d~a-chl nhi irdong 

'To 
, , Tal: ._, " , -------------- -------------~'~--

3. Dates: From 
Ngay, 

I .... 'i:J: thang, nam 
.0 ". . .. , .. '" 

..' . 

. 
4. Description of Courses 

Mo-ta nganh h<?C', 

-, , 
f ~.: 

, . 
", 

5. Who faid for trainln~ '~'A 
Ai .dai-th9 chudng-trinh ,hua'n~luy~n? :_' ____ ...... ________ .. _ .. _,._: ~_. _,_:_,,_.,._=-_ 

, • , .It .' 

(NOTE: Please attach copies of diplomas or orders, if avallable. Available? Yes " , No, .) 
.. oJ' .. ' v ., "I 1 , " /. - -

(Clll-Y: X t n h"n kern theo van-bang J h6~c chi th~ neu co. B~n co hay khong? Co~Kh5n8'_ 

1. Name of Person in Reeducation: ' 
no t~n ngtldi cti hoc-t8p crt{-tao 

• # • ' ~ 

., , ' .: ; .. : ... 

2. Time in Reeducation: ' From: ' T9:, 
Thdi gian h?c-t~p Ttl: ;\DAj 4tt 141( ,Td1: '"'"':T:r,,.cAwNa..-' ...o.Ii2 .... 6~~_i'l Jf:'$., 'p ~ 

• • i " ~ • • , 

St f 11 1 n Rc(~rltlCllt J on?* Vii" I No 
.. ..,.. "I 1* Co' Kh.... . Van con h?C-t:1P cai-t~o . ___________ ,'_' Ollg, 
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